DDM DTO 1505		H.C. DE

် ြ	FORM PTO-1595 02 - 05	-2007  U.S. DEPT OF COMMERCE PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE				
-3/-0		HIA 1818 BHE 1811 BH 182				
(2)						
,	To the Honorable Commissioner of Automotion To the Honorable Commission To the Honorable Commi	103369594 ———————————————————————————————————				
	Please record the attached original documents or copies the					
	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):				
	Kory A. Gunnerson Kristen K. Hedstrom Mark E. Palm David K. Reynolds	Name: Maytag Corporation				
	Rodney M. Welch Dean A. Werthman	Internal Address:				
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 403 West Fourth Street North				
	<ul><li>☐ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other:</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>	City, State, Zip: Newton, IA 50208				
	Execution Date: August 14, 2006, September 12, 2006, October 3, 2006, November 30, 2006, November 30, 2006, December 11, 2006	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.				
	4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 14, 2006, September 12, 2006, October 3, 2006, November 30, 2006, November 30, 2006, December 11, 2006  5. Name and Address of Party to Whom	6. Total Number of Applications and				
Correspondence Concerning this Document St Mailed:		Patents Involved: 1  7. Total Fee:				
	Name: Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	(37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00				
	Address: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC 12471 Dillingham Square, #301 Woodbridge, Virginia 22192	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account</li> </ul>				
		8. Deposit Account Number: 04-1075				
02/01/2007 HGUTE	191 00000027 11700005 DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE				
04 FC:8021	( 40.00 OP )					
	9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  January 31, 2007					
	Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Significant Sig	gnature Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4					

**PATENT REEL: 018867 FRAME: 0319** 

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION
Atty Docket: GUN004-568

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Kory A. Gunnerson, Kristen K. Hedstrom, Mark E. Palm, David K. Reynolds, Rodney M. Welch and Dean A. Werthman whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, (is (are) the owner of certain new and metal improvements in Dispersed for a Drawes-Type Dishwasher (hereinafter referred for a she INVITION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even data heree in executed on: Ħ filedom Serial No. established by PCT International Patent Application No.: Filed: WHEREAS, MAYTAG CORPORATION Whose post office address is 400 West Fourth Street North, Newton, Iowa 50208
Hereinafter referred to as ASSECTION, is desirous of expulsing the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout this world; NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration and of orbits. There of the large of the lar Patent granted on any division problem to the state of th ALSO, ASSKENOR THE PROPERTY OF the filing, prosecutions ASSIGNMENTS OF THE PROPERTY OF executors, administrators and other expression executives. ASSIGNOR heather authorizes and requests the Commissions of Release and The demarks to be as any an all United States Indian Pharmachers of to show to ASSIGNIE, as the ASSIGNIES of the contempt of the same point, title and others and to the same, for ASSIGNIES, and the and belong and for the one and belong of ASSIGNIES as the property of the same and successors, to the full and of the years for which such Letters Paters may be present alighty and extractly as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIEDERIKS & NUMBELAW, PLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Asilgnor Name 3640 Goodall Count #1796 West Latayette, IN 49966 Kory A. Gunizaan Where Signed and but not required). (Notarization pre nt to balis (her) free act and deed this Before me personally appeared Kory Gunnerten day of August See following page(s) for additional joint assigners

> PATENT REEL: 018867 FRAME: 0320

## UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket:GUN004-568

Assignor Name Kristen K. Hedstrom	Address 8664 Great Cove Drive		
Where Signed ORLANDO, FLORIDA	Orlando, FL 32819		
Date 9/12/06	Signature W. W. H. L.		
7/12/08	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
STATE OF FLORIDA, USA COUNTY OF ORANGE S.	(Notarization preferred but not required)		
Before me personally appeared KRISTEN K. HEDSTED deed this	And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and		
12 TH day of SEPTEMBER 20 016.	Sun B Blown		
	My commission expires 11/1/08		
Assignor Name	Address		
Mark E. Palm Where Signed	8525 Sunny Hollow Court Orlando, FL 32819		
Date 10/03/06	Signature Pala		
	(Notarization preferred but not required)		
Before me personally appeared HALL E. HES deed this Dell day of Lookell 2006.	and acknowledged this instruseent to be his (her) free act and  Notely Fublic State of Florida  Notely Fublic State of Florida  Ny Commission DD352356  My commission acts free Express 10/16/2008		
	733		
Assignor Name David K. Reynolds  Where Stoned A	23 Davenport Cove Jackson, TN 38305		
Jackson, Lennessee	Signature / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		
Dackson, Lennessee November 30, 2006	Sof K Ble		
State of Jennessee	(Notarization preferred but not required)		
County of Thanson Savid K. Reunold	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and		
Before me personally appeared whis deed this  304 Movember 20600 J.	coro Juda J. Corde		
	Notary Public  OF  ESSEE by commission expires  FARY		
☑ See follow to span	physical idea asigness		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018867 FRAME: 0321

## UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: GUN004-568

Assignor Name		Yest Action	441
Rodney M. Welch	Address	102 Willis Road	
Where Signed A	Be	ch Bluff, TN 38313	
Jackson Jennessee		111 30313	
Date	Signature	1 %	
Date Hovember 30, 2006	Rod	wer M Welso	1
State of Jennessee		7	7
Court of Media	(Notarization	preferred but not required)	
- County of Thurson ss.			1
Before me personally appeared Rodney Weck	and acknowledged the		
deed this		s instrument to be his (her) free act and	
30th day of Movember 20 06	DA J. C.	da J. Cordle "	1.
/ */	STATE	lotary Public	
	NVESO III	in emires	Aug :
	OSSON III	Thy Commission Exp. Sept. 23	<b>37</b>
Assignor Name	Address		
Dean A. Werthman		Baymeadows Drive	
Where Signed		ckson, TN 38305	
Stinger Medical Murfreesboro, Th	4		
12/11/2006	Circums * *	1-1 //	
(2/11/2008	Mey Cl.	Werth	1 1 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
			<b>7</b> * * **
	NINNONTER	referred but not required)	
\$8.	STATE		]
Before me personally appeared Dean Werthnson	The second secon	Trument to be his (her) free act and	
deed this	NOTASSEE	To one act and	
1 day of December 2006	2 PUBLICA	D. W.	
		Addic .	
•	Explica	expires 8-31-2006	
	-wes Augu-		
Assignor Name	On Expires Augus		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_		C. Carlotte
Where Signed			
Date	Signature		
•			
	(Notarization p	referred but not required)	
		1	
Sefore me personally appeared	_ and acknowledged this	instrument to be his (her) free act and	
leed this		1	1 1
day of	K	tory Public	
		PI	
	My commission	n experes	
Sec following page(s) for	additional joint assignees		
	ud ·e		

PATENT

REEL: 018867 FRAME: 0322